GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
SOCIAL JUSTICE AND EMPOWERMENT
LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:4388
ANSWERED ON:26.08.2004

REVIEW OF PERFORMANCE OF CENTRALLY SPONSORED SCHEMES
Patil Smt. Rupatai Diliprao Nilangekar

Will the Minister of SOCIAL JUSTICE AND EMPOWERMENT be pleased to state:

(a)whether the Government has reviewed the performance of ongoing Centrally Sponsored Schemes implemented during the last three years, till date; and

(b)if so, the details thereof in terms of financial and physical targets set and achieved with reasons for shortfall, schemes/projects-wise and State/UT-wise?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF SOCIAL JUSTICE & EMPOWERMENT (SMT. SUBBULAKSHMI JAGADEESAN)

(@) & (b) No financial and physical targets are fixed under Centrally Sponsored Schemes. Details of financialand physical achievements during the last three years and current year (As on 23.8.2004) under these schemes are given in the enclosed statement at Annexure.
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